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APERC Mr Satoshi Nakanishi General Manager Research Department Asia Pacifice Energy Research Centre nakanishi@aperc.ieej.or.jp

APERC Ms Kate Louise Penney Researcher Asia Pacifice Energy Research Centre penney@aperc.ieej.or.jp

APERC Dr Svetlana Vassiliouk Researcher Asia Pacifice Energy Research Centre samuelson@aperc.ieej.or.jp

APERC Dr Yi-Hsieh Huang        Team Leader, Research Department Asia Pacifice Energy Research Centre yhhuang@aperc.ieej.or.jp

APERC Mr Goichi Komori Senior Researcher Asia Pacifice Energy Research Centre komori@aperc.ieej.or.jp

Australia Mr Tim Farrell Assistant Director
Department of the Environment, Water, Heritage and the Arts 
(DEWHA) tim.farrell@climatechange.gov.au

China Ms Aizhen Li Senior Engineer China National Institute of Standardization liazh@cnis.gov.cn

China Mr Tienan Li Director (EGEE&C Vice Chair) Center for Industrial Energy Efficiency (CIEE) litn@cqm.com.cn

CLASP Mr Chris Wold Program Assistance (ESIS Secretariat)
Collaborative Labelling and Appliance Standards Program 
(CLASP) cwold@clasponline.org

Hong Kong China Mr  Wing-yin (Dennis) LAU Engineer Electrical and Mechanical Services Department (EMSD) dwylau@emsd.gov.hk

Japan Mr Kazuaki Koizawa Special Advisor

Energy Conservation and Renewable Energy De
Agency for Natural Resources and Energy
Ministry of Economy, Trade & Industry (METI) koizawa-kazuaki@meti.go.jp

Japan Mr Toshio Kosuge Deputy Director

Energy Conservation and Renewable Energy De
Agency for Natural Resources and Energy
Ministry of Economy, Trade & Industry (METI) kosuge-toshio@meti.go.jp

Japan Ms Mie Okada Assistant Director

Energy Conservation and Renewable Energy De
Agency for Natural Resources and Energy
Ministry of Economy, Trade & Industry (METI) okada-mie@meti.go.jp

Japan Ms Yukari Yamashita Director.Chief Economist,
Global Environment & Sustainable Development Unit, The 
Institute of Energy Economics Japan (IEEJ) yamashita@edmc.ieej.or.jp

Japan Kiyoshi Takashima
JICA DSM Study in Indonesia, in charge 
of EE labeling program

JPOWER (Electric Power Development Company Ltd.)
kiyoshi_takashima@jpower.co.jp

Japan Mr  Shunta YAMAGUCHI Associate Expert
Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA), Energy and 
Mining Division,Natural Resources and Energy Group, 
Industrial Development Department Yamaguchi.Shunta@jica.go.jp

Korea Mr Tae-Won (Tom) Moon Manager Korea Energy Management Corporation (KEMCO)
moon@kemco.or.kr

Korea Mr Chang-ho Sim Team Leader Korea Energy Management Corporation (KEMCO)
sch114@kemco.or.kr

New Zealand Ms Laura Christen EGEE&C Secretariat Energy Efficiency and Conservation Authority secretariat@egeec.apec-esis.org

New Zealand Mr Terry Collins Manager Products, Chair EGEE&C Energy Efficiency and Conservation Authority terry.collins@eeca.govt.nz

Philippines Ms Evelyn N. Reyes 
OIC – Director, Energy Utilization 
Management Bureau Department of Energy enreyes@doe.gov.ph

Singapore Ms Latha Ganesh Senior Principal Analyst Energy Market Authority (EMA) latha_ganesh@ema.gov.sg

Chinese Taipei Shui-Huei Yeh Specialist Bureau of Energy shyeh@moeaboe.gov.tw

Chinese Taipei Mr Shin-Hang (Henry) Lo Manager Industrial Technology Research Institute (ITRI) henrylo@itri.org.tw

USA Dr Cary Bloyd Senior International Research Advisor Pacific Northwest National Laboratory Cary.Bloyd@pnl.gov

USA Mr Yu Youngha Foreign Affairs Officer U.S.Department of State yuyp@state.gov

Thailand Mr Asawin Asawutmangkul
Department of Alternative Energy Development and 
Efficiency, Ministry of Energy, Thailand asawin_a@dede.go.th

Observer(China) Mr Pierre Cazelles Senior Manager CDM & External Funding International Copper Association Ltd, China pierrecazelles@copper.org.cn

Observer(India) Mr Mayur Karmarkar Director Electrical Energy Solutions International Copper Association Ltd, India mayur_karmarkar@icpci.org
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